PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y	ies	neet	ver	sion	VI	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Hao LIU			07/29/2010		
Robert M. ROSE			08/03/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:		RICA CORPORATION			
Street Address:	8 Westchester	8 Westchester Plaza			
City:	Elmsford	Elmsford			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10523				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1270					
Application Number:	1	2708989		8989	
Application Number:][2708989		12708989	
][
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (212)684-3			\$40.00 12708989	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (212)684-3	3999 Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<u>.</u>	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (212)684-3 be sent via US M 21268439 zcheminad	3999 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 @grr.com	<u>.</u>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (212)684-3 be sent via US M 21268439 zcheminad : GOTTLIE	3999 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 @grr.com B RACKMAN & REISMAN PC	 /.	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (212)684-3 be sent via US M 21268439 zcheminad : GOTTLIE 270 MADI	3999 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 @grr.com B RACKMAN & REISMAN PC SON AVENUE	<u>.</u>	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (212)684-3 be sent via US M 21268439 zcheminad : GOTTLIEI 270 MADI 8TH FLOO	3999 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 @grr.com B RACKMAN & REISMAN PC SON AVENUE	<u>.</u>	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (212)684-3 be sent via US M 21268439 zcheminad : GOTTLIE 270 MADI 8TH FLOO NEW YOF	3999 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 @grr.com B RACKMAN & REISMAN PC SON AVENUE DR		\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212)684-3 be sent via US M 21268439 zcheminad 270 MADI 8TH FLOC NEW YOF	3999 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 @grr.com B RACKMAN & REISMAN PC SON AVENUE DR RK, NEW YORK 10016-0601	<u>.</u>	\$40.00	

501257435

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0459

source=DeclarationHaoLIU6687050#page3.tif source=DeclarationRose6687050#page1.tif source=DeclarationRose6687050#page2.tif source=DeclarationRose6687050#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)	:	Hao LIU and Robert M. ROSE
Serial No.	:	12/708,989
Examiner	:	To Be Assigned
Art Unit	# #	To Be Assigned
Filed	:	February 19, 2010
Title	:	MULTI-AXIS PHOTOGRAPHIC TRIPOD HEADS

DECLARATION OF HAO LIU

HAI LIU, being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am a co-inventor in the invention of the present application.

2. I am the President of Benro Corporation ("Benro" or "the Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China. I have been employed by Benro since approximately 1995.

3. The information in this declaration is based upon my first-hand knowledge as well as a review of the Company's files.

4. Benro has a long standing business relationship with Mamiya America Corporation.

5. I understand that Mamiya America Corporation is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with a place of business at 8 Westchester Plaza, Elmsford, New York 10523.

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0461

- 1 -

6. In about February 2010, I intended to assign my rights in the present application to Mamiya America Corporation.

7. Mamiya America Corporation does business under the name MAC Group.

8. I have recently become aware that the legal name of Mamiya America Corporation is and has been Mamiya America Corporation and not MAC Group.

9. On February 8, 2010, I signed a document in which I intended to assign my rights to Mamiya America Corporation, believing that Mamiya America Corporation's legal name was MAC Group. I signed this document without any deceptive intent.

10. I understand that the document I signed on February 8, 2010 was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2010 and can be found at reel number 023993 and frame number 0226.

11. I recently learned that pursuant to Section 130 of the General Business Law of the State of New York, Mamiya America Corporation filed a Certificate of Assumed Name with the State of New York in about September 2004. That Certificate of Assumed Name indicates that MAC Group is an assumed name for Mamiya America Corporation.

12. I now understand that MAC Group is a name used by Mamiya America Corporation as an identifier and is not the name of any legal entity associated with Mamiya America Corporation.

> PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0462

- 2 -

13. When I signed the document on February 8, 2010 indicating MAC Group as the Assignee, I did so without deceptive intent and continue to have no deceptive intent.

14. I now understand that by previously signing a document purporting to be an assignment of my rights in the present application to MAC Group, I did not actually assign my rights and continued to retain my rights.

15. I am now assigning my rights in the present application to Mamiya America Corporation. This appropriate assignment is presently being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office's Assignment Division for recordation.

16. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Dated: Zhuhai, China July <u>29</u>, 2010

(mitt-

Hao LIU

Witness: Army Yi, 2010-7-29 Linda he 2010-7-29

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)	8 10	Hao LUI and Robert M. ROSE
Serial No.	:	12/708,989
Examiner	:	To Be Assigned
Art Unit	:	To Be Assigned
Filed	:	February 19, 2010
Title	:	MULTI-AXIS PHOTOGRAPHIC TRIPOD HEADS

DECLARATION OF ROBERT M. ROSE

ROBERT M. ROSE, being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am a co-inventor in the invention of the present application.

2. I am the President of VMI, Inc. ("VMI" or "the Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey with a place of business at 6 Zanoni Street, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677. I have been employed by VMI since 1999. The information in this affidavit is based upon my first-hand knowledge as well as a review of the Company's files.

3. The information in this declaration is based upon my first-hand knowledge as well as a review of the Company's files.

4. VMI has a long standing business relationship with Mamiya America Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0464

- 1 -

5. I understand that Mamiya America Corporation is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with a place of business at 8 Westchester Plaza, Elmsford, New York 10523.

6. In about February 2010, I intended to assign my rights in the present application to Mamiya America Corporation.

7. Mamiya America Corporation does business under the name MAC Group.

8. I have recently become aware that the legal name of Mamiya America Corporation is and has been Mamiya America Corporation and not MAC Group.

9. On February 8, 2010, I signed a document in which I intended to assign my rights to Mamiya America Corporation, believing that Mamiya America Corporation's legal name was MAC Group. I signed this document without any deceptive intent.

10. I understand that the document I signed on February 8, 2010 was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2010 and can be found at reel number 023993 and frame number 0226.

11. I recently learned that pursuant to Section 130 of the General Business Law of the State of New York, Mamiya America Corporation filed a Certificate of Assumed Name with the State of New York in about September 2004. That Certificate of Assumed Name indicates that MAC Group is an assumed name for Mamiya America Corporation.

> PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0465

- 2 -

12. I now understand that MAC Group is a name used by Mamiya America Corporation as an identifier and is not the name of any legal entity associated with Mamiya America Corporation.

13. When I signed the document on February 8, 2010 indicating MAC Group as the Assignee, I did so without deceptive intent and continue to have no deceptive intent.

14. I now understand that by previously signing a document purporting to be an assignment of my rights in the present application to MAC Group, I did not actually assign my rights and continued to retain my rights.

15. I am now assigning my rights in the present application to Mamiya America Corporation. This appropriate assignment is presently being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office's Assignment Division for recordation.

16. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Dated: Elmsford, New York August <u>3</u>, 2010

Witness:

Robert M. Rose

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0466

- 3 -

RECORDED: 08/10/2010